
Town of Somers, Municipal Solid Waste Disposal Bid Results, 04/05/2021 
    

Vendor: USA Waste and Recycling, Inc., 15 Mullen Road, Enfield, CT 06082 

Item First Year: 
07/01/2021 - 
06/30/2022 

Second Year: 
07/01/2022 - 
06/30/2023 

Third Year: 
07/01/2021 - 
06/30/2022 

MSW Disposal and Processing $104.00 / per Ton $115.00 / per Ton $125.00 / per Ton 

 Hauling 40 Yard Dumpster of MSW 
from Transfer Station 

$195.00 / per Haul $205.00 / per Haul $215.00 / per Haul 

Bulky Waste (NPW) Disposal $95.00 / per Ton $105.00 / per Ton $115.00 / per Ton 

Hauling 40 Yard Dumpsters of Bulky 
Waste from Transfer Station 

$195.00 / per Haul $205.00 / per Haul $215.00 / per Haul 

Recycling Processing No Charge / No 
Rebate 

No Charge / No 
Rebate 

No Charge / No 
Rebate 

Hauling 40 Yard Dumpsters of 
Recyclables from Transfer Station 

$250.00 / per Haul $275.00 / per Haul $300.00 / per Haul 

 
 MSW Frequency Monthly Cost Recycling Frequency Monthly 

Cost 

4 Vision Blvd Elementary 
School 

10 Yard 2 x 
per 
Week 

 

 
10 Yard Weekly  

 

1 Vision Blvd MBA Middle 
School 

10 Yard 2 x 
per 
Week 

 

 
10 Yard Weekly  

 

5 Vision Blvd High Schools 10 Yard 2 x 
per 
Week 

 

 
10 Yard Weekly  

 

3 Vision Blvd School 
Maint. Shop 

6 Yard Weekly  

 
N/A N/A N/A 

2 Vision Blvd Somers 
Public 
Library 

4 Yard Monthly  

 
2 Yard Every 

2 
Weeks 

 

 

400 Main 
Street 

Somers Fire 
Department 

2 Yard Weekly  

 
2 Yard Every 

2 
Weeks 

 

 

600 Main 
Street 

Town Hall 2 Yard Weekly  

 2 Yard Weekly  

 

19 Battle 
Street 

Senior 
Center 

2-95 
Gallon 

Carts 

Weekly  
 

1-95 
Gallon 

Cart 

Weekly  
 

 


